## IN THE UNITED STATES RECORDAT PA

 $\mathbb{C}\mathbf{E}$ 

100992931

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. OF

1. Name of conveying party(ies):  MYOTECH, INC.  No additional names attached □  3. Nature of Conveyance:  □ assignment □ merger  □ security agreement □ change of name  □ other	BERLEX LABORATORIES, INC. 300 Fairfield Road Wayne, New Jersey 07470-7358  No additional names(s) or address(es) attached	
EXECUTION DATE: December 1, 1997		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): THIS DOCUMENT IS NOT BEING FILED WITH A NEW APPLICATION.		
A. Patent Application Number(s): 08/325,987	B. Patent Number(s)	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: MILLEN, WHITE, ZELANO & BRANIGAN, P.C.  Address: Arlington Court Plaza I Suite 1400 2200 Clarendon BLVD. Arlington, VA 22201	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37CFR 3.41) \$40.00  ☑ Check enclosed ☑ Charge any deficiencies in the payment of fees associated with this communication or credit any overpayment to 8. DEPOSIT ACCOUNT NO. 13-3402	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and Signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.		

Richard M. Lebovitz, Esq. Attorney for Applicant(s)

March 16, 1999 Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and documents: 4

Attorney Docket # \_\_BERLX 66 P1

01 FC:581

## **CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, MYOTECH INC., of San Diego, California ("MYOTECH"), hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNOR, as the case may be, is or was the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the following United States Patent and Patent Applications ("Applications"), the corresponding applications in all foreign countries, the inventions covered thereby, and the patents issuing therefrom, and all provisionals, continuations, divisionals, renewals, substitutes or reissues thereof and all legal equivalents thereof in the United States and foreign countries, as indicated in assignments recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

Patent/Application No.	In the Name of	Assignment Recordation
USP 5,513,661	Hubbard	Reel 7646/Frame 0480
		Reel 8296/Frame 0649
08/482,876	Hubbard	As above
08/325,987	Hubbard	To be recorded herewith
08/752,805	Hubbard	Reel 8315/Frame 0796

AND WHEREAS, Berlex Laboratories, Inc., 300 Fairfield Road, Wayne New Jersey, 07470-7358, hereafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is or desires to be, as the case may be, the owner of the entire right, title and interest in all said Patents and applications by virtue of an Agreement dated November 26, 1996,

AND WHEREAS, Assignor and Assignee wish to confirm or cause to be, as the case may be, that Berlex Laboratories, Inc. has acquired the entire right, title and interest in and to said Patents, Applications and said inventions covered thereby;

NOW, THIS WITNESSETH that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR has assigned, sold and transferred to, or hereby assigns, sells and transfers to ASSIGNEE, its assigns and legal representatives, the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said inventions, said Patents, and said Applications including any and all provisionals, continuations, divisionals, patents claiming benefit to said applications, renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof, ASSIGNEE and its assigns and legal representatives to have, hold, exercise, and enjoy said inventions, said Patents and Applications, including any and all continuations, divisionals, patents claiming benefit to said applications, renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof, with all the rights, powers, privileges, and advantages in anywise arising from or pertaining thereto, for and during the term or terms of said Patents and said Applications, including any and all provisionals, continuations, divisionals, patents claiming benefit to said applications, renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof, for the use and benefit of ASSIGNEE and its assigns and legal representatives, in as ample and beneficial a manner to all intents and purposes as the ASSIGNOR might or could have held and enjoyed the same, if the assignment had not been made.

MYOTECH, Inc.

Date: 2-23-98

By:

Robert Chabora

Title

Secretary

IWM(dmd):\K:\PAT\Berlx\67\V1\CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT.wpd

RECORDED: 03/16/1999

PATENT REEL: 9823 FRAME: 0794